Farms	TALLION SERVIC	E APPLICATI	ON
33618 Roman Line, R.R. #3, Lucan, ON    N0M 2J0      Tel 519-227-4294    Fax 519-227-1366	_	eelsterfarms.com <u>ww</u>	
* THIS IS ONLY AN APPLICATION. YOU	JR MARE IS NOT BOOK	ED UNTIL APPRO	VED BELOW *
STALLION: <u>SUNSHINE BEACH</u>	S1	TUD FEE: <u>\$4,000</u>	CDN
MARE INFORMATION    Mare:	: Year foaled	: Embryo T	ransfer? Y or N
OWNER INFORMATION (Person responsible for bills and service fee) If billing is different than 100%, please inform Seelster Farms w			
Name:		······································	
Address:	City/Town	Province/State	Postal Code/Zip
Home Phone:			•
Work Phone:			
MARE BREEDING HISTORY Has this mare ever had a reproductive tract infection, a please explain:		olems, or any other hea	alth problems? If yes,
Stallion bred-to last season:	Date last bred:	Due	date:
If mare is not in foal, the reason is (circle): barren, ab	orted, resorbed, not bred, or	:	
Your Vet's name, address and phone(s):			
SEMEN TRANSPORT () Semen will be picked up directly from (circle): Se () Transport requested by commercial courier (circle)			
() Request Air Flight Transportation to: (Canada O		OR TO SEMEN SHIPMENT	
If Semen Receiver is different from the owner all th	(Airport Destination)	t he completed:	
Contact:	•	•	
Address:			
Number Street	City/Town	Province/State	Postal Code/Zip
Phone:	Email:		
COMPLETE FOR SEMEN TRANSPO If No Credit Card Information Is Provided			
	-		
Type of Credit Card: Card Number:			
Card Holder Signature:			
MANDATORY PREPAYMENT by cred **Please note the verification num			
The undersigned owner of the mare hereby applies above named stallion for this mare. By signing thi CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE, and if such bool between the farm and the undersigned. Owner's or Agent's Name:	is contract, the parties agree king is approved by Seelster	to be bound by all TE Farms Inc, it shall be	ERMS AND come a contract
(Please Print)	(Signature)	Dau	9:
APPROVED BY Seelster Farms Inc. By:	· - ·	Date:	

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS of this STALLION SERVICE APPLICATION for 2024

- 1 This mare is booked specifically by name. The booking is valid to the mare named and may not be transferred without consent of Seelster Farms Inc.
- 2 Mare owner(s) agree(s) that the mare named in this application shall be healthy and in sound breeding condition. Seelster Farms Inc. reserves the right to reject any mare not in good physical condition, or blind, or vicious and/or unmanageable. This mare <u>must</u> be registered with Standardbred Canada.
- 3 Neither Seelster Farms Inc, its owners, principals, employees, or agents shall be liable or responsible for any injury, disability or death suffered by any mare, or her offspring, from any cause whatsoever, while in the care, custody or control of Seelster Farms Inc. The undersigned owner/agent specifically agrees to this condition and hereby waives and releases all and every claim for damages resulting from such injury, disability or death.
- 4 The service fee shall be due when the mare produces a live foal (a foal that can stand up alone and nurse) or when the mare changes ownership, whichever occurs first. The Federal Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) (13%) will be applicable to service fees, boarding and veterinary charges, etc. and it will be added to all invoices. Seelster Farms Inc.'s H.S.T. number is R104773304. If the stud fee is not paid within 30 days of foaling, any discounts may be forfeited and the full stud fee plus a 1.5% monthly service charge will apply.
- 5 All accounts for board, veterinary fees, service fees (if due), overdue interest and expenditures made on behalf of the mare (and/or her foal) will be settled upon receipt of duly rendered invoices/statements and, in any event, before the mare is removed from the farm. A service charge of 18% per annum (1.5% per month) will be charged on all accounts unpaid after thirty days. Seelster Farms Inc. may refuse release of the mare(s) until all accounts are settled and no mating certificate for the foal will be released **until the account is paid in full.**
- 6 Mating certificates will not be released until two weeks after payment has been cleared, unless payment is made through cashiers cheque, credit card, or wire transfer. Breedings on a share, the mating certificate will be released upon the request of the shareholder.
- 7 The breeding season commences on February 12, 2024 and closes June 28, 2024.
- 8 A current negative Coggins certificate (within 12 months) along with a negative PCR for Streptococcus equi. subsp. equi, taken from a nasopharyngeal wash and a negative PCR for EHV-1 from a blood sample must be taken within 14 days of expected commencement of boarding and the lab reports forwarded prior to arrival of all horses shipped to Seelster Farms for boarding purposes.
- 9 A vaccination certificate indicating vaccination and deworming dates for the most recent health history of the mare must be created and Endorsed by your own farm veterinarian. Seelster Farms requires all horses boarding to be vaccinated for tetanus, rabies and influenza at a Minimum. This certificate must be forwarded along with the particular lab reports described above in Paragraph 8.
- 10Semen transportation is available <u>WITH PRIOR NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL</u> from Seelster Farms Inc. (Complete the box on the front of the application to apply.) Please note that a **valid, active FedEx #** and **Credit Card** are mandatory <u>**BEFORE**</u> booking semen shipments.
- 11 If you require semen and you do not have a completed and approved Stallion Service Application signed and on file with Seelster Farms Inc there will be a \$100.00 same day processing fee added to your mare's invoice. Please ensure ALL documents are signed and on file with Seelster Farms Inc <u>the day prior</u> to ordering semen (Must be received before 4pm day before ordering).
- 12In all cases where semen transport is requested, **the person performing the artificial insemination assumes FULL responsibility** for the identification of the mare being bred. Seelster Farms Inc shall <u>NOT</u> be liable for and is released from claims arising by reason of the mare not having a live foal or becoming infected, diseased or injured as a result of such breeding.
- 13If one owner signs this agreement, when there are multiple owners, the terms and conditions of this agreement will bind all owners. If this agreement is signed by an agent for the owner(s), then the agent and all owners will be bound by the terms and conditions of this agreement.
- 14If any horse is sold or transferred between owners while being bred to any stallions at Seelster Farms Inc, the original owner(s) must notify Seelster Farms Inc of the change in writing, within 10 days of the date of change of ownership. If there is any change in ownership or lease, and Seelster Farms Inc is not notified of the change, the original owner(s) will be held for all the charges of the mare while she is being bred to any stallion at Seelster Farms Inc.

Please Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_ I HAVE READ and AGREE TO THE ABOVE